©2001 Fairchild Semiconductor Corporation
Rev.1.0.1
Features
• Precision fixed operating frequency (100 / 67 / 50KHz )
• Pulse by pulse current limiting
• Over current protection
• Over voltage protection (Min. 25V) -KA5x0165R/RN/RI

KA5X0165RXX-SERIES
13
Ordering Information
TU : Non Forming Type
YDTU : Forming Type
Product Number Package Marking Code BVDSS FOSC RDS(on)
KA5H0165R-TU TO-220F-4L
5H0165R 650V 100kHz 8Ω
KA5H0165R-YDTU TO-220F-4L(Forming)
KA5M0165R-TU TO-220F-4L
5M0165R 650V 67kHz 8Ω
KA5M0165R-YDTU TO-220F-4L(Forming)
KA5L0165R-TU TO-220F-4L
5L0165R 650V 50kHz 8Ω
KA5L0165R-YDTU TO-220F-4L(Forming)
KA5H0165RN 8-DIP 5H0165R 650V 100kHz 8Ω
KA5M0165RN 8-DIP 5M0165R 650V 67kHz 8Ω
KA5L0165RN 8-DIP 5L0165R 650V 50kHz 8Ω
KA5M0165RI-TU I2-PAK-5L
5M0165RI 650V 67kHz 8Ω
KA5M0165RI-YDTU I2-PAK-5L(Forming)
KA5L0165RI-TU I2-PAK-5L
5L0165RI 650V 50kHz 8Ω
KA5L0165RI-YDTU I2-PAK-5L(Forming)
Product Number Package Marking Code BVDSS FOSC RDS(on)
KA5H0165RV-TU TO-220F-4L
5H0165RV 650V 100kHz 8Ω
KA5H0165RV-YDTU TO-220F-4L(Forming)
KA5M0165RV-TU TO-220F-4L
5M0165RV 650V 67kHz 8Ω
KA5M0165RV-YDTU TO-220F-4L(Forming)
KA5L0165RV-TU TO-220F-4L
5L0165RV 650V 50kHz 8Ω
KA5L0165RV-YDTU TO-220F-4L(Forming)
KA5H0165RVN 8-DIP 5H0165RV 650V 100kHz 8Ω
KA5M0165RVN 8-DIP 5M0165RV 650V 67kHz 8Ω
KA5L0165RVN 8-DIP 5L0165RV 650V 50kHz 8Ω
KA5X0165RXX-SERIES
2/5/01 0.0m 001
Stock#DSxxxxxxxx